## UPPER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-13**

**BE IT RESOLVED** that Upper Nazareth Township, a Township of the Second Class, with principal offices located at 100 Newport Avenue, Upper Nazareth Township, Northampton County, Pennsylvania, hereby requests a Northampton County Local Share Account grant for Forty-seven thousand seven hundred thirty-five (\$47,735.00) Dollars from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for purchase of a 2025 Police Interceptor Utility AWD Base Responder.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Upper Nazareth Township does hereby designate Lisa Klem, Township Manager of Upper Nazareth Township, to execute all documents and agreements between Upper Nazareth Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

**DULY RESOLVED** this 4<sup>th</sup> day September 2024.

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER NAZARETH

BY: Scalt Sylvening

ATTEST:

KIM MUTARELLI, Secretary